#### Activities

The Mustang Club of Indianapolis provides various activities scheduled throughout the year for the benefit of its members.

Examples of some activities are:

- ♦ One day outings to places of interest within the state.
- Occasional trips to distant locations.
- ◆ Participation in Mustang Club of America and Ford Motor Company shows & exhibits.
- ♦ Social activities such as picnics and pony runs.
- ♦ Hosting one of the largest shows and swap meets in the country.
- ♦ Monthly business meetings to plan activities. complete administrative needs and give members an opportunity to offer suggestions about the club operation and activities.

Membership meetings are held the first Thursday of each month from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. at the Camp Belzer Boy Scout Camp 6102 Boy Scout Road Indianapolis, IN 46226

### **Dues Information**

The fee for a Membership in the Mustang Club of Indianapolis Inc. is \$20.00 annually. These dues entitle the member to a club membership card and member information items such as roster. Constitution, Bylaws, and a monthly newsletter. Annual dues renewals are payable by Dec. 31<sup>st</sup>. The fee for *new members* joining between Aug. 1st and Oct. 31st is \$15.00, after November 1st the fee is \$20.00. This will provide membership through the following year.

The Mustang Club of Indianapolis, Inc. is a not for profit organization. All funds are used to cover the cost of operation, supply items for the various scheduled activities, and to pay for those extras which make an outing or get-together more enjoyable for members.

> We invite you to attend a meeting with absolutely no obligation to join.

Mustang Club of Indianapolis, Inc. P.O. Box 51423 Indianapolis, IN 46251-0423



# Invitation from The Mustang Club of Indianapolis, Inc.







## Mustang Club of Indianapolis Invitation

MCA#:

Name:
Address:
City:
State:Zip:
Email:
Phone:
$\Box$ Check here if you would like your newsletter mailed.
Type of Mustang (s) Owned (Year & Model)  Ownership not required.
Are you a member of other auto clubs? If so, which ones?
How did you learn of the Mustang Club of
Indianapolis?
☐ Check here if you prefer not to have your full address published in the club roster.
Referred by:
Enclosed is my check for \$20.00. Please send my membership card and current newsletter.

Mail Check and Application to:

Mustang Club of Indianapolis, Inc.
P.O. Box 51423
Indianapolis, IN 46251-0423

## History

The Mustang Club of Indianapolis was founded in 1978 under the name of "Indy Mustangs" with the purpose of encouraging the preservation, and the enjoyment of the Ford Mustang manufactured from 1964 to 1973.

The club was reorganized in 1981, adopting the current name, The Mustang Club of Indianapolis, Inc. The club now recognizes all Mustangs, including current models

In 1987, The Mustang Club of Indianapolis, Inc. became a regional member of the Mustang Club of America. The association with the Mustang Club of America allows The Mustang Club of Indianapolis, Inc. to provide more opportunities, events and information to its members.

The Mustang Club of Indianapolis, Inc. annually hosts a major show and swap meet, and it continues to grow not only in its membership, but in the scope of its activities.

www.mustangclubofindianapolis.com

# Benefits of Membership

As the Mustang Club has grown, it has provided more for it members. Some of those benefits are:

- ◆ Exchange of information on obtaining cars, parts, and reputable service.
- ♦ Communication networks for sellers and buyers. Members may advertise for free in the club's newsletter.
- ♦ Enjoy discounts given to members by certain businesses.
- ♦ Monthly newsletter listing the activities for this and other clubs, car shows, updated information on the administration of the club, and technical articles.
- Monthly meetings and outings.
- ♦ Each membership is a family membership. The entire family can enjoy the activities and benefits offered.
- ♦ Support from other members on restorations, technical problems, and caravans to other events.
- ♦ A Chartered Club of the Mustang Club of America.

